
                                             

                                                                                              V5L, VZHL G\P 5Z) TFPZ)v!Zv!! 
                                                                                               OMG G\P _Z&! Z$Z#*5!q5!(

                       VZHNFZo v 0MP5\SH HI\lT,F, UF\WL   
                               ;FDFJF/Fov  hMG,RLO  VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL s;[g8=,hMGf
                                                    .PRFP 0[PSlDPsC[VG[CMf VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
  
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov

                      lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/  0MP5\SH HI\lT,F, UF\WLGL TFP !!v!!v!!GL 
                                     VZHLYL D]N'F G\P s!fX]\ V[S H N]SFGDF\ h[ZL Z;FI6MsS[DLS,f H[JF S[ 
                                     V[;L04OLGF.,4S,LGL\U4N=FJ6M TYF VgI S[DLS, BFn5NFYM" H[JF S[ 
                                     5Fp\4lA:SL84OZ;F6sT{IFZf TYF VgI BFn5NFYM" ALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 T[DH 
                                      VFZMuI VlWlGID C[9/ J[RL XSFI m lJPD]N'F G\Ps!fYL s$fGL DFlCTL VF5JF 
                                      AFATP

                 ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFPZ)v!Zv!! GL SMC/FAP/  G\P5Z)qZ_!!v!Z
   

  0MP5\SH  HI\lT,F,  UF\WLGL  TFP  !!v!!v!!GL  VZHLYL  D]N'F  G\Ps!fX]\  V[S  H  N]SFGDF\  h[ZL 
Z;FI6MsS[DLS,f  H[JF  S[  V[;L04OLGF.,4S,LGL\U4N=FJ6M  TYF  VgI  S[DLS,  BFn5NFYM"  H[JF 
S[ 5Fp\4lA:SL84OZ;F6sT{IFZf TYF VgI BFn5NFYM" ALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8 T[DH VFZMuI VlWlGID C[9/ J[RL XSFI 
m  lJPD]N'F  G\Ps!fYL  s$fGL  DFlCTL  VF5JF  AFAT[  hMG,RLO VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  s;[g8=,hMGf GF  5+ 
G\P ;Lh[0qVFZ8LVF. q VFPG\Pq!&*# TFP(v!Zv!! TYF RLO O]0 .g:5[S8ZGF 5+ G\P HFJS G\P 5LV[R0L q O]0 
q  )&_ TFP #_v!!v!!YL D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[ TFP Z)v!Zv!! GF ZMH V5L, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

            H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W lJEFU  ;lCT 
GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A q lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF 
D]N'F V\U[ 56 T[DGF[ 51F ZH] SZJF TYF DFlCTLGL NOTZL CSLST lJX[QFTo VZHNFZGF V5L,DFGF\ ;\I]ST 
J[RF6GF  NFJF  V\U[  J{WFlGS  HMUJF.  GS,  ;C  ZH}  SZJF   JW]DF\   VZHNFZ[  HFC[Z   DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL               ;[g8=,hMG GF 5|:TFJ VG];FZ OL EZL N:TFJ[HM D[/J[, K[ S[ S[D m T[ V\U[ 56 CSLST H6FJJF  
5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!$&* TFP!!v!v!Z YL  hMG,RLO  VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL s;[g8=,hMGf4  .PRFP 
0[PSlDPsC[VG[CMf VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL  TYF VZHNFZG[ hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL s;[g8=,hMGf GF TFP (v!Zv!! TYF RLO O]0 .g:5[S8ZGF TFP #_v!!v!!GF 5+MYL VF5[, DFlCTL OL 
EZL N:TFJ[H D[/JL ,[JFGF 5|:TFJ AFN N:TFJ[HvGS,M D[/J[, K[ S[ S[D m T[ :5Q8 SZJF TYF tIFZ AFN GFZFHUL 
CMI TM VFWFZ ;C lJUT ZH} SZJF ;FY[ T[D6[   D]/ VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTLGL lJUTM H6FJ[, G CM. T[ 56 ZH} 
SZJF  5+  5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,P  H[GF  VG];\WFG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  ;[g8=,hMG  TZOYL   5+  G\P;
[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\PZ#_)  TFP_)v_Zv!Z   YL  5}ZS  lJUTMDF\  GM\W  lJEFU4  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,4 
VZHNFZG[ VF5[,L DFlCTL V\U[ 5+ G\P;LPh[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P!&*# TFP(v!Zv!! GF 5+GL GS, V+[ D/[, 
K[P  HIFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL O]0 lJEFUGL HFJSq5LV[R0LqO]0q)&_ TFP#_v!!v!! GL GS, D/[, K[P  HIFZ[ 
VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[ D/[, GYLP 

          VZHNFZGL TFP !!v!!v!! GL VZHLYL  V[S N]SFGDF\ S[DLS, VG[ h[ZL Z;FI6M J[RL XSFI T[GL D]N'F G\P! 
YL $ GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[ ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL V\XTo 
DFlCTL V\U[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL O]0 lJEFUG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=MhMG 
TZOYL 5+ G\P;LPh[0qVFZ8LVF.q!&*# TFP(v!Zv!! YL ;DI DIF"NFDF\ D]N'F G\P! YL $ GL DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P  HIFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL O]0 TZOYL 5+ G\P5LV[R0LqO]0q)&_ TFP#_v!!v!! YL ;DI VJlWDF\ 
VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P D]N'F G\Ps!fX]\ V[S H N]SFGDF\ h[ZL Z;FI6MsS[DLS,f H[JF 



ZP
S[  V[;L04OLGF.,4S,LGL\U4N=FJ6M  TYF  VgI  S[DLS,  BFn5NFYM"  H[JF  S[  5Fp\4lA:SL84OZ;F6sT{IFZf  TYF  VgI 
BFn5NFYM"  ALP5LPV[DP;LP  V[S8 T[DH VFZMuI VlWlGID C[9/ J[RL  XSFI m  T[JF  5|`G AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL ;\:YFGL GM\W6L  D]\A.GF N]SFGM  VG[ ;\:YFVMGF  VlWlGIDv!)$(  C[9/ SZJFDF\  
VFJTL CMI  ;[g8=,hMGG[  ,FU]   50TL  GYLP   WL  AMdA[   5|MlJgXLI,  dI]GL;L5,  SM5M"Z[XG V[S8v!)$) GL 
S,Dv#*&s!f  5|SZ6v!( GF EFU  !qZq#q$  TYF   ;]ZT dI]GL;L5,  ~<;GF R[%8Zv) ~,vZZ5 sVf VG];FZ 
5ZJFGM  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[  ,FI;g; H[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[GL 5]:TLSF  A]SDF\ BFn  VG[ VBFn  5NFY"GL lJUT 
NXF"JJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P H[ A\G[   5]:TLSFGF  S], 5FGF G\UvZ$ GF ~FP$(qv  EI["YL GS,GL SM5L D/L XSX[P  T[J]\ 
H6FJ[, K[P  D]N'F G\PsZf   SIF  VlWlGID C[9/  S[DLS,  :8M;" VG[ 5|MlJhG :8M;"GL  SFDULZL V[S H N]SFGDF\  
R,FJL  XSFIm  T[  H6FJMP  T[JF  5|`G  AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  ;[g8=,hMG  TZOYL  WL  AMdA[   5|MlJgXLI, 
dI]GL;L5,  SM5M"Z[XG V[S8v!)$) GL S,Dv#*&s!f  5|SZ6v!( GF EFU  !qZq#q$  TYF   ;]ZT dI]GL;L5, 
~<;GF R[%8Zv) ~,vZZ5 sVf VG];FZ 5ZJFGM  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[  ,FI;g; H[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[GL 5]:TLSF 
A]SDF\ BFn  VG[ VBFn  5NFY"GL lJUT  NXF"JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ A\G[  5]:TLSFGF  S], 5FGF G\UvZ$ GF ~FP$(qv 
EI["YL GS,GL SM5L D/L XSX[P  T[J]\  H6FJ[, K[P  D]N'F G\Ps#f X]\  V[S H N]SFGDF\  h[ZL Z;FI6M sS[DLS, f H[JF 
S[  V[;L04 OLGF.,4 S,LGL\U N=FJ6M  TYF VgI  OZ;F6 sT{IFZf  TYF VgI BFn  5NFYM"  AL5LV[D;L V[S8 T[DH 
VFZMuI  VlWlGID  C[9/  J[RL  XSFIm  T[JF  5|̀ G  AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  ;[g8=,hMG  TZOYL  WL 
AMdA[              5|MlJgXLI,  dI]GL;L5,  SM5M"Z[XG V[S8v!)$) GL S,Dv#*&s!f  5|SZ6v!( GF EFU  !qZq#q
$  TYF    ;]ZT dI]GL;L5,  ~<;GF R[%8Zv) ~,vZZ5 sVf VG];FZ 5ZJFGM   VF5JFDF\  VFJ[  K[   ,FI;g; 
H[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[GL 5]:TLSF  A]SDF\ BFn  VG[ VBFn  5NFY"GL lJUT  NXF"JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ A\G[  5]:TLSFGF 
S], 5FGF G\UvZ$ GF ~FP$(qv  EI["YL GS,GL SM5L D/L XSX[P  T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P  T[JF 5|̀ G  AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL O]0 TZOYL  O]0 ;[O8L V[g0 :8Fg00"  V[S8vZ__& GL  HMUJF.VM D]HA  BFn  5NFYM"G]\ J[RF6  SZL XSFIP 
T[J]\  H6FJ[,  K[P   D]N'F  G\Ps$f  BFn  5NFYM"   HM0[   S[DLS,G[   ZFBJFDF\  VFJ[  TM   BFn5NFYM"  G[   T[GL 
JZF/  ,FU[ VG[ GFUlZSMG]\  VFZMuI HMBDFI  TM TS[NFZL~5[   SIF 5|SFZGF   5U,FVM  ,[JF HM.V[m  T[JF 5|`G 
AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL  BFn 5NFYM"  HM0[  S[DLS,  ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ VG[ VFJF  S[DLS,GF 
VIMuI 5[SL\U  VG[ ;\U|CG[  SFZ6[ HM  BFn 5NFYM"  N]lQFT  YTF DF,]D  50[ TM  T[JF ;\HMUMDF\  VFJF S[DLS,  ;\U|C 
J[RF6 A\W SZFJL XSFIP T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P  T[JF 5|̀ G  AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL O]0 TZOYL ;\:YFDF\  BFn  TYF 
ALG BFn  5NFYM" V[S  ALHFGF ;\5S"DF\ G VFJ[  T[ ZLT[  ZFBJF HM.V[P T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P 

            H[ V\U[ VZHNFZ[  lGlN"Q8 ;DIUF/FDF\ D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. TFPZ)v!Zv!! GF ZMH V5L, 
VZHL  SZ[,  K[P  H[DF\  VZHNFZ[  N]SFGNFZ  XFGF  VFWFZ[  5ZJFGF  lJGF  J[RF6  SZL  XS[P    TYF  VFZMuI  lJEFU 
wJFZF      ;[d5, GF GD]GFVM ,.  SFI"JFCL GYL SZFTLP S[DLS,G]\ J[RF6 VG[ 5|MlJhGP :8M;" V[S N]SFGDF\ J[RF6 
SZ[ XS[ T[JL HMUJF. AFAT C[9/GF  VZHNFZ[ V5L, TASS[ D]/ VZHLYL V,FINF  5}ZS 5|̀ GMGL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P 

C]SD

           VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

         cc  VZHNFZGL TFP!!v!!v!! GL VZHLYL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL O]0 TZOYL 
5}ZL 50FI[, CM. T[DH  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG wJFZF  ;DI VJlWDF\  GF6F EZL  DFlCTL D[/JL ,[JF  
5|:TFJ SZ[, CM. V5L, VZHL V\U[   lJX[QF  SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL  ZC[TL  G CM. V5L, VZHL NOTZ[  SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[  K[P  VZHNFZ TNG];FZ  GF6F EZL  N:TFJ[H D[/JL ,[JF  :JT\+ K[P  VZHNFZ[  V5L, TASS[  D]/ VZHLYL 
V,FINF  5}ZS 5|`GM V\U[ V,FINL VZHL SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P           
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G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                   0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf

                 TFZLB o        v#v!Z                                                                                           VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 
                                                                                                                                              ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF

5|lT4 
s!f   hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL s;[g8=,hMGf4.PRFP 0[PSlDPsC[VG[CMf VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL  
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